TRANSPORTATION

Butler Area Rural Transit (BART) 724-282-6060
Butler Transit Authority (The Bus) 724-283-0445
Medical Assistance Transportation ~ 866-638-0598

Persons with Disabilities (PwD) 724-282-6060

Blind Association Transport 724-287-4059

*VA Butler Healthcare 724-477-5010
*veterans going to VA appointments only

Rise Up Rides (scheduling only) 724-431-3748

Lighthouse Car Connection 724-586-5554

GENERAL HOUSING RESOURCES

Catholic Charities 724-287-4011
CCR (HOPE/SSVF/SOR) 724-431-3748
Deshon Place 724-287-6797
Housing Authority 724-287-6797
Lighthouse Foundation 724-586-5554
VOICe 724-283-8700
24 Hour Hotline 1-800-400-8551

New Castle City Rescue Mission 724-652-4321
Women 724-652-4321 x201

Men 724-652-4321 x116
Community Builders Group (repairs)  724-431-3660
Hosanna Industries (repairs) 724-770-0262
USDA Rural Housing 504 724-482-4800 x4
Disability Options Network 724-652-5144
North Street Interim 800-292-3866
NDC Housing 724-431-3663
UIPOC (utility assistance) 1-800-481-3653 x2

Mercer Co. Community Action
Weatherization Program 724-342-6222 x26
Robin’s Home 724-453-4644

*Women veterans and children only.

**For information about current support groups and
food banks in the area, please contact CCR **

ADVOCACY/LEGAL SERVICES

Mental Health Association 724-287-1965
Peal Center (educational advocate) ~ 866-950-1040
Ombudsman Program 724-282-3008
Children’s Advocacy Center 724-431-3689
VOICe 724-283-8700
Butler Co. Adult Probation 724-284-5259
Butler Co. District Attorney 724-284-5222
Butler Co. Juvenile Probation 724-284-5355
Disability Rights Network of PA 412-391-5225
Domestic Relations 724-284-5181
Neighborhood Legal Services 724-371-3880
Public Defenders Office 724-284-5335
Victim Services Program 724-284-5232
RECREATION

Boy Scouts Moraine Trail Council 724-287-6791
Butler Co. Family YMCA 724-287-4733
Girl Scouts of Western PA 800-248-3355
Rose E. Schneider Family YMCA 724-452-9122
Moraine State Park 724-368-8811
Jennings Environmental Center 724-794-6011
Butler Memorial Park 724-285-5488
Preston Park 724-283-3430 x212
Butler Co. Parks & Recreation 724-284-5383
Experience Butler County 724-234-4619
Cranberry Parks & Recreation 724-779-4386
Succop Nature Park 724-586-2591
Grapevine Center 724-283-1704

ADDITIONAL BUTLER CO. RESOURCES

Butler Co. Veterans Services 724-284-5352
Catholic Charities 724-287-4011
Butler Co. Assistance Office 724-284-8844
Meals on Wheels—Butler 724-285-3815
Meals on Wheels—South Butler ~ 724-898-0080
Salvation Army 724-287-5532
Special Olympics 724-738-1477
Dress for Success 412-201-4204
The Lighthouse Foundation 724-586-5554
St. Vincent de Paul 724-287-3994
Highmark Caring Place (grief) 888-734-4073
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ABUSE/EMERGENCY
National Child Abuse Hotline
National Domestic Violence Hotline
National Human Trafficking Hotline
National Runaway Safeline
National Sexual Assault Hotline
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline
Butler Co. Area on Aging
Butler Memorial Hospital ER
Butler Co. Children & Youth
CCR CRISIS Line

TEXT
Childline
Deaf Crisis Line
The Trevor Project (suicide hotline)
Teen Dating Violence Hotline

TEXT “loveis”
PA Elder Abuse Hotline
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape
Veterans Crisis Line
VOICe Victim Outreach Intervention

800-422-4453
800-799-7233
888-373-7888
800-786-2929
800-656-4673
800-273-8255
724-282-3008
724-284-4545
724-284-5156
800-292-3866
63288

800-932-0313
321-800-3323
866-488-7386
866-331-9474

22522

800-490-8505
412-431-5665
800-273-8255
800-400-8551

Butler 724-283-8700
Cranberry 724-776-5910
ELDERLY

Area Agency on Aging
BHS Geriatric Psychiatry
Lifesteps Adult Day Health Services
Life Butler County
Lutheran Senior Life
PA Elder Abuse Hotline
PA Independent Enrollment Broker
Amerihealth Caritas
PA Health & Wellness
UPMC Community Health Choices
Farmers Market Nutrition Program
PACE

HEALTH

Adagio Health

Independence Health Systems
PA Patient Assistance Program
Jean B. Purvis Community Health
WIC of Butler Co.

Butler VA Healthcare

UPMC Passavant (Cranberry)
Special Kids Network

CHIP

Healthy Baby Helpline

724-282-3008
724-284-4321
724-283-1010
724-287-5433
724-776-1100
800-490-8505
877-550-4227
855-235-5115
844-626-6813
844-833-0523
724-282-3008
800-225-7223

724-282-2730
724-283-6666
800-955-0989
724-841-0980
866-942-2778
800-362-8262
724-772-5300
800-986-4550
800-986-5437
800-986-2229

MENTAL HEALTH

Butler Co. Human Services 724-284-5114
Base Service Unit (CCR) 724-431-3748
Glade Run Lutheran Services 724-452-4453 x 1037
Mental Health Association (MHA) 724-287-1965

MHA—Compeer 724-287-4083
Family Pathways 724-284-9440
Family Psychological/Kids Count 724-287-1880
IHS Family Services 724-284-4894
SPHS Care Center 724-234-1370
Wellness Works Counseling 724-282-0332

Psychiatric Behavioral Science (PBS) 724-282-1627
Vocational & Psychological Services ~ 724-287-5604

Cranberry Psychological 724-772-4848
Summit Psychological Services 724-591-8980
Mars Home for Youth 724-625-3141
Grapevine Center 724-283-1704
NAMI 724-431-0069
Inspiring Change, LLC 724-256-9881
Persad 412-441-9786
Cognitive Behavior Institute 724-609-5002
3North/3South (Butler Hospital) 724-283-6666
Clarion Psychiatric Center 800-253-4906

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SUPPORT

AL-ANON/ALA-TEEN 888-425-2666
AA Butler County 724-679-5647
Butler Co. Drug & Alcohol 724-284-5114
Butler Regional Recovery Program 724-284-4759
Crisis Intervention (non emergency) 800-292-3866
D&A Case Management (CCR) 724-431-3748
Ellen O’Brien Gaiser Addiction Center 724-287-8205
Narcotics Anonymous 412-391-5247
Substance Abuse Support (Nar-Anon) 800-477-6291
SOR (CCR) 724-431-3748
Hope is Dope 724-287-8711 x 8172
Crossroads Treatment Center 877-848-9810
Gateway Rehabilitation Center 724-776-4844
Arc Manor 724-548-7607
Davis Archway 724-867-0202
Men's Halfway House 724-841-0744
Silvermist Recovery Center 412-561-9558
SPHS Care Center 724-234-1370
IHS Family Services 724-284-4894
Trilogy Wellness 877-446-6331
VOCATIONAL
CareerLink—Butler Co. 724-431-4000
The Arc of Butler County 724-282-1500
CareerTRACK 724-431-4040
Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 800-442-6379
Unlimited Staffing, Inc. 724-285-6612

PeopleReady 724-282-1024

LGBTQIA+

Dreams of Hope 412-361-2065
Safe Zone (BC3) 724-287-8711x 8274
SRU Pride Center 724-738-4378
PFLAG Butler Co. 412-833-4556
PGH Equality Center 412-422-0114
The Trevor Project 866-488-7386

Or text “START” 678678

CHILDREN/ADOLESCENTS

Children’s Advocacy Center 724-431-3689
Early Learning Connections 724-287-2761
Butler Co. Children & Youth 724-284-5156

Children’s Creative Learning Center (BC3) 724-284-8516
Children’s Health Insurance Program  800-986-5437
Early Learning Resource Center 724-285-9431
Lifesteps Early Education Centers 724-283-1010
Catholic Charities Pregnancy & Parenting 724-287-4011
Reach & Rise Youth Mentoring 724-287-4733 x136

Women/Infants/Children (WIC) 866-942-2778
EDUCATION

Butler Co. Area Vo-Tech 724-282-0735
Butler Co. Community College (BC3)  724-287-8711
BC3 Adult Literacy 724-287-8711 x8839
BC3 KEYS Program 724-287-8711 x8378
CareerTRACK 724-431-4040
Early Intervention (CCR) 724-431-3748
Early Learning Connections 724-287-2761
Midwestern Intermediate Unit IV 724-458-6700
Pace School 412-244-1900
PA Training & Technical Assistance 800-446-5607
Pre-K Counts 724-287-2761
Special Kids Network 800-986-4550

Student Assistance Program (SAP/CCR) 724-431-3748

DISABILITIES

Deaf Crisis Line 321-800-3323
Blind Association of Butler Co. 724-287-4059
Community Care Connections 724-283-3198
The Arc of Butler Co. 724-282-1500
PA Independent Enrollment Broker 877-550-4227
Disability Options Network 724-652-5144
IDD Supports Coordination (CCR) 724-431-3748



